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3
13:35

1400 m
75.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 75.000  (44.531 14.250 7.125 3.562 1.781)

1
1400

Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.00

Grand Allegro
4j. b W (Global View - Northern Ballet)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: R F Van Wyk

A Fortune

12.05 Fvp 2 1200 1,8 C Habib Alado's Habit, Grand Allegro, Clever Candy
22.04 Fvp 2 1200 3,7 C Habib Winter Emeralds, Grand Allegro, Master Wiz
04.04 Fairview 4 1400 5,0 C Little Asinantanga, Always Shining, Mr Fox
07.03 Fairview 3 1400 5,5 C Little Anchor Man, Asinantanga, Grand Allegro
11.02 Kenilworth 8 1600 21,0 O Noach Landoftherisingsun, Noble Hero, Crescent

2
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.00

American Matador
4j. b W (The United States - Flamenco Dancer

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Harry Govender

Craig Zackey

18.04 Fairview 3 1600 5,0 C Zackey Master Incolor, Golden Grey, American Mat
28.03 Fvp 2 1600 5,0 S Naidoo Hospices De Beaune, American Matador, Al
21.02 Fvp 5 1400 2,2 C Zackey Chili Bomb, Cliffie Clavin, Master Incolor
10.01 Fairview 2 1400 1,4 C Zackey Lanciafiamme, American Matador, Always S
03.01 Fairview 2 1600 5,5 C Zackey Run The World, American Matador, Genteel

3
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

60.00

Pyro Edition
4j. b W (Erupt - Lantana Lady)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: Estate Late Mrs B A Victor & 

Chad Little

21.12 Vaal 7 1200 126,0 M K Katjedi Vibe Sa, Kwagga Blitz, Paul Revere
12.12 Vac 11 1600 51,0 C Zackey Gamer, Dylan's Champ, Pioneer Square
21.11 Vaal 9 2000 7,0 K Matsunyane Another Universe, Santiago's Pride, Snow M
03.09 Vaal 4 1400 17,0 K Matsunyane Skittles Skies, Hat Trick Or Treat, Serrano
20.07 Turffontein 5 1600 26,0 M Yeni Diwali Rocket, Bay Empire, Panning Gold

4
Box: 14
ML: 34,0

60.00

Global Chief
4j. b H (Global View - Cotton Candy)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: T J Laing

Chase Maujean

18.04 Fairview 8 1600 101,0 X Ndlovu Master Incolor, Golden Grey, American Mat
04.04 Fairview 11 1400 126,0 X Ndlovu Asinantanga, Always Shining, Mr Fox
28.02 Fairview 12 1200 13,5 C Maujean Bompas, American Pitbull, Monocle
31.01 Fairview 4 1000 21,0 C Maujean Choc' Late, Miss Prior, And Action
01.11 Fvp 5 1300 101,0 D B Geerthsen Son Of Erupt, Haphazard, All About Love

5
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

60.00

Golden Grey
5j. gr W (Danon Platina - Golden Earings)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs R J Bloomberg & M J 

Richard Fourie

30.05 Fairview 3 1600 1,5 R Fourie Cheerful Charlie B, Garden Sun, Golden Gr
02.05 Fvp 2 1400 1,8 R Fourie Always Shining, Golden Grey, Garden Sun
18.04 Fairview 2 1600 1,7 R Fourie Master Incolor, Golden Grey, American Mat
05.03 Durbanville 8 1600 4,0 G Van Niekerk Dubbelosix, Master Bomber, Tunguska
01.02 Kenilworth 2 1600 5,5 S Veale Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index

6
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

60.00

Fizzly Bubbly
4j. ch W (William Longsword - Reconcile)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Messrs W Luthi & S Poriazis

N Nastili

30.05 Fairview 5 1600 34,0 N Nastili Cheerful Charlie B, Garden Sun, Golden Gr
12.05 Fvp 2 1600 21,0 N Nastili Mr Fox, Fizzly Bubbly, Bomber Bay
04.04 Fairview 6 1400 126,0 S Khathi Asinantanga, Always Shining, Mr Fox
21.03 Fairview 5 1200 17,0 R Munger Silvery Surfer, American Eagle, House Of S
14.03 Fairview 4 1000 26,0 MZ Naki Hat Man, House Of Sussex, Duchess Of Se

7
Box: 15
ML: 26,0

60.00

Away With Red
4j. b W (Red Ray - Awaafy)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs T Muthusamy, M Lion

M K Katjedi

23.05 Fvp 5 1200 26,0 I Taka Royal Kingdom, Green Okra, Global Drumb
02.05 Fvp 4 1400 126,0 I Taka Always Shining, Golden Grey, Garden Sun
18.04 Fairview 7 1600 101,0 E Webber Master Incolor, Golden Grey, American Mat
04.04 Fairview 14 1400 126,0 K A Brewer Asinantanga, Always Shining, Mr Fox
21.03 Fairview 7 1200 126,0 H Moosun Silvery Surfer, American Eagle, House Of S

8
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

60.00

Portfire
4j. b W (Act Of War - Kenmare House)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: B Kalian

Wes Marwing

07.05 Greypoly 6 1800 101,0 A Mgudlwa Master Bomber, Silver Platter, Black Platina
07.03 Greyville 12 1600 101,0 S Hlengwa Vila Vicosa, Prince Florian, Trend Maker
02.02 Scottsville Inside 10 1950 126,0 A Mgudlwa Uzwano, Harun Al Rashid, Saxon Dynasty
19.01 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 41,0 A Mgudlwa Rooster Bradshaw, Ragnar The King, Venc

9
Box: 16
ML: 26,0

60.00

Sempre Bella
4j. b W (Querari - Timeless Beauty)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: R F Van Wyk

Sandile Khathi

30.05 Fairview 7 1600 67,0 C Habib Cheerful Charlie B, Garden Sun, Golden Gr
28.04 Kenilworth 9 1400 34,0 B Plaatjies Thomas Jenkins, Sierra Sagrada, Kisses
26.03 Durbanville 9 1500 151,0 K Steyn Noble Hero, Gran Canaria, Show Off
15.01 Kenilworth 8 1400 101,0 A Arries It Is My Time, Victor Hugo, Konnichiwa
05.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 101,0 O Noach Golden Destiny, Unsung Hero, Kaisarissa

10
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

60.00

Stand Up
4j. b W (Querari - Isabelle)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: M G Bothma

Jason Gates

23.05 Fvp 4 1200 126,0 M K Katjedi Royal Kingdom, Green Okra, Global Drumb
09.05 Fairview 7 1000 51,0 A Gwadiso House Of Sussex, Flight Engineer, Star Tro
22.04 Fvp 9 1200 26,0 N Nastili Winter Emeralds, Grand Allegro, Master Wiz
21.03 Fairview 6 1200 101,0 M K Katjedi Silvery Surfer, American Eagle, House Of S
30.01 Vac 7 1500 51,0 C Maujean Chariot Of Fire, Spy Story, The Ultimate Kin

11
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

60.00

Monocle
4j. b W (Danon Platina - Modern Muse)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C Oosthuizen, A E Ba

Denis Schwarz

30.05 Fairview 9 1600 151,0 G Wright Cheerful Charlie B, Garden Sun, Golden Gr
12.05 Fvp 9 1600 101,0 N Baboo Mr Fox, Fizzly Bubbly, Bomber Bay
02.05 Fvp 10 1400 101,0 M Mjoka Always Shining, Golden Grey, Garden Sun
04.04 Fairview 10 1400 126,0 I Taka Asinantanga, Always Shining, Mr Fox
14.03 Fairview 11 1000 17,0 H Tsewu Hat Man, House Of Sussex, Duchess Of Se

12
Box: 11
ML: 100,0

60.00

Dinero
5j. gr H (Heavenly Blue - All Eyes On Us)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Kendall Minnie

07.03 Fairview 10 1400 151,0 S Naidoo Anchor Man, Asinantanga, Grand Allegro
31.01 Fairview 9 1400 151,0 X Ndlovu Mayor Of Merrivale, Ono No Komachi, Gran
03.01 Fairview 12 1000 151,0 S Naidoo Crowned Hornbill, Greenlight Express, Wint
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1400 m
75.000 

#YOUCANBETONUS! MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 75.000  (44.531 14.250 7.125 3.562 1.781)

13
Box: 10
ML: 100,0

60.00

Epic Thunder
4j. b H (Divine Jet - Penelope Crush)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Shadlee Fortune

23.05 Fvp 11 1200 126,0 J Gates Royal Kingdom, Green Okra, Global Drumb
09.05 Fairview 9 1000 101,0 S Tutu House Of Sussex, Flight Engineer, Star Tro
28.02 Fairview 13 1200 101,0 I Taka Bompas, American Pitbull, Monocle
31.01 Fairview 12 1000 126,0 M K Katjedi Choc' Late, Miss Prior, And Action

14
Box: 13
ML: 100,0

60.00

Saratoga
4j. b H (Captain Of All - Epsom Downs)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Charles Ndlovu

07.03 Fairview 11 1400 151,0 E Webber Anchor Man, Asinantanga, Grand Allegro
07.02 Fairview 8 1000 51,0 S Naidoo Original Copy, Hat Man, And Action

15
Box: 1
ML: 2,0

56.00

Exalted Love
3j. ch W (Quasillo - Equina)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Cameron Braun, E A 

Muzi Yeni

25.05 Kenilworth 3 1600 13,5 M Yeni Afrique, Set To Music, Exalted Love
28.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 6,0 R Fourie Thomas Jenkins, Sierra Sagrada, Kisses
01.02 Kenilworth 6 1000 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Ireland Forever, Cliffscape, Indigenous
07.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 51,0 K Matsunyane Orbit, Clair De Lune, Good For You

16
Box: 8
ML: 100,0

56.00

Matt's Warrior
3j. b H (Querari - La Calisto)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: M D Ragavan

B Plaatjies

30.05 Fairview 12 1600 101,0 S Khathi Cheerful Charlie B, Garden Sun, Golden Gr
25.04 Fvp 7 1400 34,0 I Taka Above The Horizon, Supreme Judge, Pick A

Ergebnis: Quoten:


